BIL FUNDING IN OH-13

33900010802023
693JJ22330000Y0010HE150816
6931122330000Y2400HE200136
693JJ22230000Y0010OHE220056
693JJ22230000Y001OHE180535
693JJ22330000Y001OHE180811
693JJ22330000Y001OHE170438
6931J22230000Y001OHE220311
693J122430000Y0010HE240456
693J122430000Y2300HE191722
6931122230000Y4000HE170583
00E03595
693JJ22430000Y001OHE140849
693JJ22230000Y0010HE220027
693]J22430000Y0010HE240577
693JJ22230000Y4000HE190107
6931J22330000Y001OHE200831
6931122430000Y4000HE240255
6931122430000Y2400HE230885
6931122430000Y2400HE240773
693JJ22330000Y001OHE200187
693JJ22430000Y2300HE170128
693JJ22430000Y 1130HE240663
693JJ22230000Y2400HE190735
693]J22230000Y4000HE171463
69A3552441029
33900010792023
6931122430000Y0010HE191171
693JJ22230000YS320HE180848
693JJ22330000Y2400HE190427
693JJ22430000Y001OHE200183
693]122430000Y 1140HE240456
693JJ22330000Y2300HE200785
693]J22430000Y2400HE170128
693JJ22230000Y0010HE200137
6931122430000Y 1240HE220522
6931122230000YS300HE160925
6931J22430000Y2400HE230361
693JJ22430000YS310HE191722
693JJ22330000Y2330HE220115
6931132440532
693]J22330000Y4000HE 180848
693J122330000Y2300HE190762
6931J22430000Y2400HE230343
6931122330000Y2400HE150816
693JJ22230000Y2300HE210456
693JJ22230000Y2300HE210459
693JJ22230000Y2300HE191202
693JJ22430000Y2300HE230374

Department of Transportation (DOT)
Department of Transportation (DOT)
Department of Transportation (DOT)
Department of Transportation (DOT)
Department of Transportation (DOT)
Department of Transportation (DOT)
Department of Transportation (DOT)
Department of Transportation (DOT)
Department of Transportation (DOT)
Department of Transportation (DOT)
Department of Transportation (DOT)

Environmental Protection Agency (EPA)

Department of Transportation (DOT)
Department of Transportation (DOT)
Department of Transportation (DOT)
Department of Transportation (DOT)
Department of Transportation (DOT)
Department of Transportation (DOT)
Department of Transportation (DOT)
Department of Transportation (DOT)
Department of Transportation (DOT)
Department of Transportation (DOT)
Department of Transportation (DOT)
Department of Transportation (DOT)
Department of Transportation (DOT)
Department of Transportation (DOT)
Department of Transportation (DOT)
Department of Transportation (DOT)
Department of Transportation (DOT)
Department of Transportation (DOT)
Department of Transportation (DOT)
Department of Transportation (DOT)
Department of Transportation (DOT)
Department of Transportation (DOT)
Department of Transportation (DOT)
Department of Transportation (DOT)
Department of Transportation (DOT)
Department of Transportation (DOT)
Department of Transportation (DOT)
Department of Transportation (DOT)
Department of Transportation (DOT)
Department of Transportation (DOT)
Department of Transportation (DOT)
Department of Transportation (DOT)
Department of Transportation (DOT)
Department of Transportation (DOT)
Department of Transportation (DOT)
Department of Transportation (DOT)
Department of Transportation (DOT)

AKRON - CANTON REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY

Ohio Department of Transportation

OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
CITY OF AKRON

OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STARK AREA REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY
AKRON - CANTON REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY

OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
CITY OF AKRON

OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

$2,543,869.00
$107,400,000.00
$46,186,485.10
$17,478,101.39
$13,331,861.94
$10,831,843.12
$9,853,333.52
$7,369,666.20
$6,078,099.15
$6,000,000.00
$5,491,929.20
$3,369,183.00
$3,252,867.00
$3,200,000.00
$3,252,599.98
$3,136,587.05
$3,039,056.47
$2,664,480.00
$2,466,504.00
$2,400,000.00
$2,368,256.00
$2,296,167.33
$2,250,000.00
$2,175,450.63
$2,080,635.12
$1,975,000.00
$1,965,575.00
$1,891,703.28
$1,857,022.80
$1,713,771.00
$1,689,220.54
$1,610,429.85
$1,602,334.00
$1,543,832.67
$1,488,140.00
$1,291,745.00
$1,223,061.62
$1,066,808.88
$1,044,099.00
$924,966.00
$960,000.00
$814,582.00
$805,000.00
$787,500.00
$785,336.00
$750,500.00
$719,897.90
$700,000.00
$675,571.67

$2,184,461.00
$32,200,000.00
$10,209,337.48
$14,462,098.59
$12,999,831.46
$4,438,545.52
$9,281,923.42
$715,586.26
$2,950,007.92
$2,395,681.77
$5,488,297.66
$34,069.60
$745,299.62
$1,923,989.60
$224.68
$2,957,117.70
$2,814,446.25
$203,194.71
$0.00
$289.54
$2,267,834.49
$323,307.36
$1,372.94
$2,073,109.75
$1,978,702.39
$0.00
$243,021.00
$1,497,491.49
$937,734.30
$1,449,195.64
$1,668,867.08
$751,089.71
$1,590,475.14
$0.00
$1,307,428.11
$867,977.10
$1,169,222.51
$464,211.19
$117,422.06
$1,000,000.00
$0.00
$549,494.00
$771,627.80
$591,733.59
$28,445.56
$688,227.44
$656,175.95
$656,371.69
$634,531.46

$359,408.00
$75,200,000.00
$35,977,147.62
$3,016,002.80
$332,030.48
$6,393,297.60
$571,410.10
$6,654,079.94
$3,128,091.23
$3,604,318.23
$3,631.54
$3,335,113.40
$2,507,567.38
$1,276,010.40
$3,252,375.30
$179,469.35
$224,610.22
$2,461,285.29
$2,466,504.00
$2,399,710.46
$100,421.51
$1,972,859.97
$2,248,627.06
$102,340.88
$101,932.73
$1,975,000.00
$1,722,554.00
$394,211.79
$919,288.50
$264,575.36
$20,353.46
$859,340.14
$11,858.86
$1,543,832.67
$180,711.89
$423,767.90
$53,839.11
$602,597.69
$926,676.94
-$75,034.00
$960,000.00
$265,088.00
$33,372.20
$195,766.41
$756,890.44
$62,272.56
$63,721.95
$43,628.31
$41,040.21



693JK32340003HMIT
693JJ22430000YS300HE220062
6931J22430000Y2400HE191171
693JJ22330000Y 1100HE220609
6931J22330000Y0010HE180752
6931122430000Y2300HE220293
6931122230000YS320HE191722
693JK32440005SHMIT
693JJ22530000Y2300HE230291
693JJ22430000YS300HE240032
693]J22230000Y2400HE150345
693JJ22430000YS300HE201274
6931J22530000Y2300HE230292
6931J22430000Y 1240HE220558
33900420242024
693JJ22230000Y001OHE210465
693JJ22330000Y2330HE220564
693JJ22330000YS300HE200848
693JJ22430000Y2330HE220522
693JJ22330000YS400HE210463
33900010832024
6931J22230000Y2400HE180535
6931122330000Y2330HE220558
6931122430000Y2300HE191171
693JJ22330000Y3010HE200811
693JJ22330000YS400HE220196
693JJ22430000Y4000HE230286
693JJ22330000Y3010HE220705
693]J22430000Y4000HE240739
6931J22430000Y4000HE240738
6931J22440000Y2100HFLAPO034
693J122330000YS300HE120681
693JJ22430000Y2400HE201218
6931J22330000Y3000HE230591
693JJ22330000YS400HE220095
693]J22430000Y 1130HE210465
693JJ22330000Y 1200HE220558
6931J22330000YS400HE220062
6931J22430000Y0010HE230885
6973GH24F00844
68HE0524F0050

TOTALS

BIL FUNDING IN OH-13

Department of Transportation (DOT) INTERNATIONAL CHEMICAL WORKERS UNION $629,820.00 $369,636.00 $260,184.00
Department of Transportation (DOT) OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION $601,308.22 $0.00 $601,308.22
Department of Transportation (DOT) OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION $596,529.66 $142,582.02 $453,947.64
Department of Transportation (DOT) OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION $587,400.62 $580,393.20 $7,007.42
Department of Transportation (DOT) OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION $557,224.00 $526,161.08 $31,062.92
Department of Transportation (DOT) OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION $535,430.95 $470,273.50 $65,157.45
Department of Transportation (DOT) OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION $508,033.57 $500,798.21 $7,235.36
Department of Transportation (DOT) INTERNATIONAL CHEMICAL WORKERS UNION $480,028.00 $0.00 $480,028.00
Department of Transportation (DOT) OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION $446,816.25 $355,190.98 $91,625.27
Department of Transportation (DOT) OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION $435,907.34 $9,514.41 $426,392.93
Department of Transportation (DOT) OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION $417,675.93 $0.00 $417,675.93
Department of Transportation (DOT) OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION $416,172.93 $347,516.48 $68,656.45
Department of Transportation (DOT) OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION $409,500.00 $390,633.07 $18,866.93
Department of Transportation (DOT) OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION $403,653.10 $0.00 $403,653.10
Department of Transportation (DOT) KENT STATE UNIVERSITY $392,088.00 $0.00 $392,088.00
Department of Transportation (DOT) OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION $380,000.00 $376,742.39 $3,257.61
Department of Transportation (DOT) OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION $283,192.97 $183,922.01 $99,270.96
Department of Transportation (DOT) OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION $258,413.10 $152,419.52 $105,993.58
Department of Transportation (DOT) OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION $227,955.00 $0.00 $227,955.00
Department of Transportation (DOT) OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION $225,000.00 $194,748.80 $30,251.20
Department of Transportation (DOT) AKRON - CANTON REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY $191,754.00 $0.00 $191,754.00
Department of Transportation (DOT) OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION $189,808.00 $181,678.62 $8,129.38
Department of Transportation (DOT) OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION $185,916.97 $114,684.07 $71,232.90
Department of Transportation (DOT) OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION $150,000.00 $62,961.68 $87,038.32
Department of Transportation (DOT) OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION $129,685.84 $79,325.89 $50,359.95
Department of Transportation (DOT) OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION $121,188.00 $85,308.21 $35,879.79
Department of Transportation (DOT) OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION $116,996.00 $7,360.00 $109,636.00
Department of Transportation (DOT) OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION $91,418.40 $43,754.72 $47,663.68
Department of Transportation (DOT) OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION $80,000.00 $11,900.00 $68,100.00
Department of Transportation (DOT) OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION $80,000.00 $34,345.25 $45,654.75
Department of Transportation (DOT) OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION $80,000.00 $41,625.00 $38,375.00
Department of Transportation (DOT) OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION $61,090.87 $35,203.10 $25,887.77
Department of Transportation (DOT) OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION $50,519.70 $0.00 $50,519.70
Department of Transportation (DOT) OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION $45,498.00 $44,715.78 $782.22
Department of Transportation (DOT) OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION $43,000.00 $32,584.94 $10,415.06
Department of Transportation (DOT) OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION $28,988.00 $0.00 $28,988.00
Department of Transportation (DOT) OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION $27,805.00 $6,587.03 $21,217.97
Department of Transportation (DOT) OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION $20,462.00 $7,711.41 $12,750.59
Department of Transportation (DOT) OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION $11,052.00 $0.00 $11,052.00
Department of Transportation (DOT) QUAD J INC $359,718.55 $25,880.00 $333,838.55 *
Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) CH2M HILL, INC $409,318.71 $2,930.56 $406,388.15 =+
$311,669,442.09  $135,708,560.46  $175,960,881.63

Note: The data above was sourced from usaspending.gov.



