BIL FUNDING IN OH-13

Grant ID	Awarding Agency	Recipient	Obligated Amount	Outlayed Amount	Outstanding	
33900010802023	Department of Transportation (DOT)	AKRON - CANTON REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY	\$2,543,869.00	\$2,184,461.00	\$359,408.00	
693JJ22330000Y001OHE150816	Department of Transportation (DOT)	Ohio Department of Transportation	\$107,400,000.00	\$32,200,000.00	\$75,200,000.00	
693JJ22330000Y240OHE200136	Department of Transportation (DOT)	OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	\$46,186,485.10	\$10,209,337.48	\$35,977,147.62	
693JJ22230000Y001OHE220056	Department of Transportation (DOT)	OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	\$17,478,101.39	\$14,462,098.59	\$3,016,002.80	
693JJ22230000Y001OHE180535	Department of Transportation (DOT)	OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	\$13,331,861.94	\$12,999,831.46	\$332,030.48	
693JJ22330000Y001OHE180811	Department of Transportation (DOT)	OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	\$10,831,843.12	\$4,438,545.52	\$6,393,297.60	
693JJ22330000Y001OHE170438	Department of Transportation (DOT)	OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	\$9,853,333.52	\$9,281,923.42	\$571,410.10	
693JJ22230000Y001OHE220311	Department of Transportation (DOT)	OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	\$7,369,666.20	\$715,586.26	\$6,654,079.94	
693JJ22430000Y001OHE240456	Department of Transportation (DOT)	OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	\$6,078,099.15	\$2,950,007.92	\$3,128,091.23	
693JJ22430000Y230OHE191722	Department of Transportation (DOT)	OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	\$6,000,000.00	\$2,395,681.77	\$3,604,318.23	
693JJ22230000Y400OHE170583	Department of Transportation (DOT)	OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	\$5,491,929.20	\$5,488,297.66	\$3,631.54	
00E03595	Environmental Protection Agency (EPA)	CITY OF AKRON	\$3,369,183.00	\$34,069.60	\$3,335,113.40	
693JJ22430000Y001OHE140849	Department of Transportation (DOT)	OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	\$3,252,867.00	\$745,299.62	\$2,507,567.38	
693JJ22230000Y001OHE220027	Department of Transportation (DOT)	OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	\$3,200,000.00	\$1,923,989.60	\$1,276,010.40	
693JJ22430000Y001OHE240577	Department of Transportation (DOT)	OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	\$3,252,599.98	\$224.68	\$3,252,375.30	
693JJ22230000Y400OHE190107	Department of Transportation (DOT)	OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	\$3,136,587.05	\$2,957,117.70	\$179,469.35	
693JJ22330000Y001OHE200831	Department of Transportation (DOT)	OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	\$3,039,056.47	\$2,814,446.25	\$224,610.22	
693JJ22430000Y400OHE240255	Department of Transportation (DOT)	OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	\$2,664,480.00	\$203,194.71	\$2,461,285.29	
693JJ22430000Y240OHE230885	Department of Transportation (DOT)	OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	\$2,466,504.00	\$0.00	\$2,466,504.00	
693JJ22430000Y240OHE240773	Department of Transportation (DOT)	OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	\$2,400,000.00	\$289.54	\$2,399,710.46	
693JJ22330000Y001OHE200187	Department of Transportation (DOT)	OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	\$2,368,256.00	\$2,267,834.49	\$100,421.51	
693JJ22430000Y230OHE170128	Department of Transportation (DOT)	OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	\$2,296,167.33	\$323,307.36	\$1,972,859.97	
693JJ22430000Y113OHE240663	Department of Transportation (DOT)	OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	\$2,250,000.00	\$1,372.94	\$2,248,627.06	
693JJ22230000Y240OHE190735	Department of Transportation (DOT)	OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	\$2,175,450.63	\$2,073,109.75	\$102,340.88	
693JJ22230000Y400OHE171463	Department of Transportation (DOT)	OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	\$2,080,635.12	\$1,978,702.39	\$101,932.73	
69A3552441029	Department of Transportation (DOT)	STARK AREA REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY	\$1,975,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,975,000.00	
33900010792023	Department of Transportation (DOT)	AKRON - CANTON REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY	\$1,965,575.00	\$243,021.00	\$1,722,554.00	
693JJ22430000Y001OHE191171	Department of Transportation (DOT)	OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	\$1,891,703.28	\$1,497,491.49	\$394,211.79	
693JJ22230000YS32OHE180848	Department of Transportation (DOT)	OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	\$1,857,022.80	\$937,734.30	\$919,288.50	
693JJ22330000Y240OHE190427	Department of Transportation (DOT)	OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	\$1,713,771.00	\$1,449,195.64	\$264,575.36	
693JJ22430000Y001OHE200183	Department of Transportation (DOT)	OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	\$1,689,220.54	\$1,668,867.08	\$20,353.46	
693JJ22430000Y114OHE240456	Department of Transportation (DOT)	OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	\$1,610,429.85	\$751,089.71	\$859,340.14	
693JJ22330000Y230OHE200785	Department of Transportation (DOT)	OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	\$1,602,334.00	\$1,590,475.14	\$11,858.86	
693JJ22430000Y240OHE170128	Department of Transportation (DOT)	OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	\$1,543,832.67	\$0.00	\$1,543,832.67	
693JJ22230000Y001OHE200137	Department of Transportation (DOT)	OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	\$1,488,140.00	\$1,307,428.11	\$180,711.89	
693JJ22430000Y124OHE220522	Department of Transportation (DOT)	OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	\$1,291,745.00	\$867,977.10	\$423,767.90	
693JJ22230000YS30OHE160925	Department of Transportation (DOT)	OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	\$1,223,061.62	\$1,169,222.51	\$53,839.11	
693JJ22430000Y240OHE230361	Department of Transportation (DOT)	OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	\$1,066,808.88	\$464,211.19	\$602,597.69	
693JJ22430000YS31OHE191722	Department of Transportation (DOT)	OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	\$1,044,099.00	\$117,422.06	\$926,676.94	
693JJ22330000Y233OHE220115	Department of Transportation (DOT)	OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	\$924,966.00	\$1,000,000.00	-\$75,034.00	
693JJ32440532	Department of Transportation (DOT)	CITY OF AKRON	\$960,000.00	\$0.00	\$960,000.00	
693JJ22330000Y400OHE180848	Department of Transportation (DOT)	OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	\$814,582.00	\$549,494.00	\$265,088.00	
693JJ22330000Y230OHE190762	Department of Transportation (DOT)	OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	\$805,000.00	\$771,627.80	\$33,372.20	
693JJ22430000Y240OHE230343	Department of Transportation (DOT)	OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	\$787,500.00	\$591,733.59	\$195,766.41	
693JJ22330000Y240OHE150816	Department of Transportation (DOT)	OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	\$785,336.00	\$28,445.56	\$756,890.44	
693JJ22230000Y230OHE210456	Department of Transportation (DOT)	OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	\$750,500.00	\$688,227.44	\$62,272.56	
693JJ22230000Y230OHE210459	Department of Transportation (DOT)	OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	\$719,897.90	\$656,175.95	\$63,721.95	
693JJ22230000Y230OHE191202	Department of Transportation (DOT)	OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	\$700,000.00	\$656,371.69	\$43,628.31	
693JJ22430000Y230OHE230374	Department of Transportation (DOT)	OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	\$675,571.67	\$634,531.46	\$41,040.21	

BIL FUNDING IN OH-13

			. ,	. ,	· ·	
ΓOTALS			\$311,669,442.09	\$135,708,560.46	\$175,960,881.63	
8HE0524F0050	Environmental Protection Agency (EPA)	CH2M HILL, INC	\$409,318.71	\$2,930.56	\$406,388.15 *	
973GH24F00844	Department of Transportation (DOT)	QUAD J INC	\$359,718.55	\$25,880.00	\$333,838.55 *	
93JJ22430000Y001OHE230885	Department of Transportation (DOT)	OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	\$11,052.00	\$0.00	\$11,052.00	
93JJ22330000YS40OHE220062	Department of Transportation (DOT)	OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	\$20,462.00	\$7,711.41	\$12,750.59	
93JJ22330000Y120OHE220558	Department of Transportation (DOT)	OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	\$27,805.00	\$6,587.03	\$21,217.97	
3JJ22430000Y113OHE210465	Department of Transportation (DOT)	OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	\$28,988.00	\$0.00	\$28,988.00	
3JJ22330000YS40OHE220095	Department of Transportation (DOT)	OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	\$43,000.00	\$32,584.94	\$10,415.06	
3JJ22330000Y300OHE230591	Department of Transportation (DOT)	OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	\$45,498.00	\$44,715.78	\$782.22	
3JJ22430000Y240OHE201218	Department of Transportation (DOT)	OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	\$50,519.70	\$0.00	\$50,519.70	
3JJ22330000YS30OHE120681	Department of Transportation (DOT)	OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	\$61,090.87	\$35,203.10	\$25,887.77	
3JJ22440000Y210OHFLAP034	Department of Transportation (DOT)	OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	\$80,000.00	\$41,625.00	\$38,375.00	
3JJ22430000Y400OHE240738	Department of Transportation (DOT)	OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	\$80,000.00	\$34,345.25	\$45,654.75	
93JJ22430000Y400OHE240739	Department of Transportation (DOT)	OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	\$80,000.00	\$11,900.00	\$68,100.00	
93JJ22330000Y301OHE220705	Department of Transportation (DOT)	OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	\$91,418.40	\$43,754.72	\$47,663.68	
93JJ22430000Y400OHE230286	Department of Transportation (DOT)	OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	\$116,996.00	\$7,360.00	\$109,636.00	
93JJ22330000YS40OHE220196	Department of Transportation (DOT)	OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	\$121,188.00	\$85,308.21	\$35,879.79	
93JJ22330000Y301OHE200811	Department of Transportation (DOT)	OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	\$129,685.84	\$79,325.89	\$50,359.95	
3JJ22430000Y230OHE191171	Department of Transportation (DOT)	OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	\$150,000.00	\$62,961.68	\$87,038.32	
93JJ22330000Y233OHE220558	Department of Transportation (DOT)	OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	\$185,916.97	\$114,684.07	\$71,232.90	
93JJ22230000Y240OHE180535	Department of Transportation (DOT)	OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	\$189,808.00	\$181,678.62	\$8,129.38	
900010832024	Department of Transportation (DOT)	AKRON - CANTON REGIONAL AIRPORT AUTHORITY	\$191,754.00	\$0.00	\$191,754.00	
3JJ22330000YS40OHE210463	Department of Transportation (DOT)	OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	\$225,000.00	\$194,748.80	\$30,251.20	
3JJ22430000Y233OHE220522	Department of Transportation (DOT)	OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	\$227,955.00	\$0.00	\$227,955.00	
3JJ22330000YS30OHE200848	Department of Transportation (DOT)	OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	\$258,413.10	\$152,419.52	\$105,993.58	
3JJ22330000Y233OHE220564	Department of Transportation (DOT)	OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	\$283,192.97	\$183,922.01	\$99,270.96	
93JJ22230000Y001OHE210465	Department of Transportation (DOT)	OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	\$380,000.00	\$376,742.39	\$3,257.61	
900420242024	Department of Transportation (DOT)	KENT STATE UNIVERSITY	\$392,088.00	\$0.00	\$392,088.00	
93JJ22430000Y124OHE220558	Department of Transportation (DOT)	OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	\$403,653.10	\$0.00	\$403,653.10	
93JJ22530000Y230OHE230292	Department of Transportation (DOT)	OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	\$409,500.00	\$390,633.07	\$18,866.93	
93JJ22430000YS30OHE201274	Department of Transportation (DOT)	OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	\$416,172.93	\$347,516.48	\$68,656.45	
93JJ22230000Y240OHE150345	Department of Transportation (DOT)	OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	\$417,675.93	\$0.00	\$417,675.93	
93JJ22430000YS30OHE240032	Department of Transportation (DOT)	OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	\$435,907.34	\$9,514.41	\$426,392.93	
93JJ22530000Y230OHE230291	Department of Transportation (DOT)	OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	\$446,816.25	\$355,190.98	\$91,625.27	
93JK32440005HMIT	Department of Transportation (DOT)	INTERNATIONAL CHEMICAL WORKERS UNION	\$480,028.00	\$0.00	\$480,028.00	
93JJ22230000YS32OHE191722	Department of Transportation (DOT)	OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	\$508,033.57	\$500,798.21	\$7,235.36	
93JJ22430000Y230OHE220293	Department of Transportation (DOT)	OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	\$535,430.95	\$470,273.50	\$65,157.45	
93JJ22330000Y001OHE180752	Department of Transportation (DOT)	OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	\$557,224.00	\$526,161.08	\$31,062.92	
93JJ22330000Y110OHE220609	Department of Transportation (DOT)	OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	\$587,400.62	\$580,393.20	\$7,007.42	
93JJ22430000Y240OHE191171	Department of Transportation (DOT)	OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	\$596,529.66	\$142,582.02	\$453,947.64	
93JJ22430000YS30OHE220062	Department of Transportation (DOT)	OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	\$601,308.22	\$0.00	\$601,308.22	